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Loughborough Car Club 2020-21 Award Winners

Championship Trophy Colin Martin 1%t Road Rally Driver
Founders Trophy Anji Martin 1%t Road Rally Navigator
Rawson Trophy John Fox 2"4 Road Rally Driver
Beaulieu Trophy Martin Pitt 2"4 Road Rally Navigator

Stage Driver Trophy

Marina Miller

1t Stage Rally Driver

Stage Co-Driver Trophy

Val Thompson

1t Stage Rally Co-Driver

Committee Bowl

Barry Stevenson-Wheeler

2"d Stage Rally Driver

Rootes Trophy

John Pickavance

2"d Stage Rally Co-Driver

Viking Trophy Will Herbert Autotest Champion

John Southerington Trophy |Not awarded 15t Member on Loughborough’s all day autotest
Tony Delahunty Trophy John Fox Trials Champion

William Yeates Trophy William Orton Speed Champion

The Solo Trophy

Craig Johnston

Autosolo Champion

Duckham Trophy

Not awarded

15t Clubmans Championship

Bristow Trophy

Not awarded

2" Clubmans Championship

Rob Lake Trophy Alan Page 15t Marshals Championship
Mary Sills Trophy Dave & Maggie Mawby 2"4 Marshals Championship
Bender Trophy * Not Awarded Best ‘off’

Clubman Trophy * Not Awarded Contribution to the club

Bill Herbert Plate

Richard Egger & Tim Sturla

1t 12 Car Driver

Loughborough Trophy

Andrew Duerden

15t 12 Car Navigator

* The Bender Trophy (for the ‘Best Off’) and the Clubman Trophy (for the person who has contributed something special to the
club) are awarded by committee decision .

Other Award Winners

12 Car Series
1t Driver - Bill Herbert Plate Richard Egger & Tim Sturla
1% Navigator - Loughborough Trophy Andrew Duerden
2" Driver Not awarded 2 1°t equal
2" Navigator Anji Martin
3™ Driver Alan Jackson
3" Navigator David Sturla
Evening Grass Autotests 2020
15t Class A Kevin Hardwick |15t ClassB |Ben Heggs 15t Class C |lan Trott
2" Class A Dave Walker
Evening Grass Autotests 2021
15t Class A Dave Walker 1t Class B |Ben Heggs 15t Class C | Kevin Hardwick
2" Class A Dave Bennett |2" Class B |Clive Woodhouse

Junior Champions

1% Loughborough Member on the Donington Winter Series 2021-22 -

Clubmans Junior Champion:- Championship Not held

Marshals Junior Champion: - Tanveer Solanki

Jason Patel




Loughborough Car Club Autosolo Championship 2020 - 2#/03/2022 16:34

AutoSOLO Overall

Awards

1st Overall The Solo Trophy

Row Labels
Craig Johnson
John Fox
Chris Ladkin
Ben Heggs
Will Herbert
(blank)

Points updated 4/3/21

Points Detail

Name

Ben Heggs
Ben Heggs
Ben Heggs
Ben Heggs
Chris Ladkin
Chris Ladkin
Chris Ladkin
Chris Ladkin
Chris Ladkin
Chris Ladkin
Chris Ladkin
Chris Ladkin
Craig Johnson
Craig Johnson
Craig Johnson
Craig Johnson
Craig Johnson
Craig Johnson
Craig Johnson
Craig Johnson
John Fox
John Fox
John Fox
John Fox
John Fox
John Fox

Will Herbert
Will Herbert

Date

Sum of Event_total

188
149
113
90
50

#N/A

01/11/2012
05/04/2021
03/10/2021
21/11/2021
31/01/2021
04/04/2021
20/06/2021
10/07/2021
29/09/2021
24/10/2021
07/11/2021
28/12/2021
25/04/2021
15/05/2021
18/06/2021
20/06/2021
08/08/2021
15/08/2021
03/10/2021
24/10/2021
10/04/2020
02/08/2020
11/04/2021
25/04/2021
18/07/2021
17/10/2021
13/11/2021
11/12/2021

Event

Guy Fawkes

Easter Bunny
Cambridge Car Club
Defford Autosolo
Windy Oak

Easter Bunny

G Maxwell Celebration
Wheelspin Anniversary
Get It Sideways
Knutsford Jubilee

Guy Fawkes Revenge
Stuff the Turkey
Oxford Bocardo
ANWCC

EMCOS Summer
ANWCC

Bath MC Summer
ANWCC

Oxford Boanerges
Knutsford Jubilee
Oxford Solo

Bath Solo

Bath Solo

Oxford Bocardo
EMCOS Summer
Sixty & Worcester Solo

Winterseries Round 1 PCA
Winterseries Round 2 PCA

Craig Johnson

Position Points
3rdi/c
7thi/c
1sti/c
3rdi/c
13thi/c
12thi/c
7thi/c
11thi/c
11thi/c
Sthi/c
27thi/c
11thi/c
2ndi/c
2ndi/c
6thi/c
Isti/c
4athi/c
1sti/c
3rdi/c
1sti/c
1sti/c
Isti/c
1sti/c
1sti/c
2ndi/c
1sti/c
1sti/c
Isti/c

23
19
25
23
13
14
19
15
15
21

15
24
24
20
25
22
25
23
25
25
25
25
25
24
25
25
25



XX XXX XXX XA 16:31 04/03/2022

Autotest Overall

Trophy: 1st Overall - Viking Trophy Will Herbert
Row Labels Sum of Event_total
Will Herbert 156
Dave Fox 132
Kevin Hardwick 55
Ben Heggs 47
Alister Hardwick 44
John Fox 26
Richard Egger 13
PatEgger 12
(blank) #N/A

Updated 3rd March 2021 - Details on the next page






Loughborough Car Club Marshals Championship 2020 and 2021 04/03/2022 16:24

Awards
1st Overall Duckhams Trophy Alan Page
2nd Overall Mary Sills Trophy Dave and Maggie Mawby

See following pages for points detail

Row Labels Sum of Event_total
Alan Page 510
Maggie Mawby 470
Dave Mawby 470
Richard EIms 370
Neil Dodd 350
Pat Egger 330
Val Thompson 300
Richard Egger 240
Anji Martin 220
Dhiren Solanki 120 Updated 4/3/21
Clive Martin 100
Andrew Duerden 100
Dave Fox 80
Richard Lumb 80
Jerry Filor 60
John Pickavance 60
Sarah Seddon 50
Asmita Modasia 50
Dave Chesterton 50
Charlotte Evans 50
Dave Palmer 40
Simon Wood 40
Baz Stevenson-Wheeler 40
Craig Johnson 40
Kevin Hardwick 40
Oliver Lumb 30
Ben Heggs 30
Mark Edwards 30
Tanveer Solanki 20
Debbie Parsons 20
David Elms 20
Henry Johnson 20
Debra Edwards 10
Dave Walker 10
John Palmer 10
Martin Davies 10
Andy Lewin 10
Nicola Pickavance 10
John Dowson 10
Joan Lumb 10
Monica Dowson 10
(blank) #N/A

23rd February Bonus points included



Loughborough Car Club Rally Championship 2020 and 2021 04/03/2022 16:51

Awards

1st Overall Driver Championship Trophy  1st Overall Naviga Founders Trophy
2nd Overall Driver Rawson Trophy 2nd Overall Navig: Beaulieu Trophy
Road Rally Drivers Overall Road Rally Navigators Overall
Row Labels Sum of Event_total Row Labels Sum of Event_total
Colin Martin 112 Anji Martin 236
John Fox 97 Martin Pitt 156
Clive Martin 76 Andrew Duerden 94
Harvey Steele 70 John Pickavance 48
Richard Elms 40 David Elms 40
Clive Woodhouse 38 David Sturla 29
Tim Sturla 29 Pauline Dignan 18
John Dignan 18 (blank) #N/A
(blank) HN/A

See following pages for the detail Updated 4th March 2022



Speed Championship 2020

Awards

1st Overall

Row Labels

Will Orton
John Fox
(blank)

Sum of Event_total
343

73
#N/A

Updated 28th February 2022

Name

Will Orton
Will Orton
Will Orton
Will Orton
Will Orton
Will Orton
Will Orton
Will Orton
Will Orton
Will Orton
Will Orton
Will Orton
Will Orton
Will Orton
Will Orton
John Fox
John Fox
John Fox

Event Date

19/01/2020
16/02/2020
15/03/2020
18/07/2020
15/08/2020
19/09/2020
01/08/2020
02/08/2020
12/09/2020
13/09/2020
17/10/2020
31/10/2020
31/10/2020

2021

2021

26/09/2020
10/10/2020
01/08/2021

William Yeates Trophy

Event

Junior X30 Shenington Kart Race Club
Junior X30 Shenington Kart Race Club
Junior X30 Shenington Kart Race Club
Junior X30 Shenington Kart Race Club
Junior X30 Shenington Kart Race Club
Junior X30 Shenington Kart Race Club
Fiesta Junior Championship R1

Fiesta Junior Championship R2
Fiesta Junior Championship R3
Fiesta Junior Championship R4
Fiesta Junior Championship R5
Fiesta Junior Championship R6
Fiesta Junior Championship R7
Ginetta GT5 - Silverstone GP R1
Ginetta GT5 - Donington GP

Abingdon Sprint

HAS Curborough Sprint

MGCC Sprint Curborough

Class Class
Position Points
2ndi/c

3rdi/c

3rdi/c

4thi/c

3rdi/c

3rdi/c

2ndi/c

2ndi/c

2ndi/c

2ndi/c

2ndi/c

5thi/c

7thi/c

4thi/c

3rdi/c

2ndi/c

2ndi/c

1sti/c

24
23
23
22
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
21
19
22
23
24
24
25

Bonus
BonusID Points

O O OO OO0 OO O0OO0OOoOOouOOoOOoOoo o o

24
23
23
22
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
21
19
22
23
24
24
25



Loughborough Car Club 2020 and 2021 Stage Rally Championship

Awards

1st Overall Driver Stage Driver Trophy

2nd Overall Drive Committee Bowl

Stage Driver Overall

Row Labels
Marina Miller
Baz Wheeler
Chris Shooter
Andrew Egger
Alan Jackson
James Garner
Richard Egger
Jason Phillips
Dhiren Solanki
(blank)

Updated 4th March to show Dhiren Solanki

Probable award winners shown in bold

#N/A

Sum of Event_total

95
92
28
23
22
20
19
14

9

1st Overall Co-Driver Stage Co-Driver Trophy
2nd Overall Co-Driver Rootes Trophy

Stage Co-Driver Overall

Row Labels Sum of Event_total

Val Thompson 126
John Pickavance 92
lain Davidson 76
Bev Le Good 28
Adam Gardner 23
Adam Brown 23
Johnothan Millington 20
Zoe Phillips 14
Pat Egger 13
Andrew Egger 6
Alan Jackson 1
(blank) #N/A

04/03/2022



Loughborough Car Club Trials Championship 28/02/2022 18:00

Trials Overall

Award

1st Overall Tony Delahunty Trophy
Row Labels Sum of Event_total
John Fox 23
(blank) #N/A

Detail

John Fox 07/12/2020 Gloucester Sporting Trial 3rdi/c 23



Loughborough Car Club 12 Car Championship 2020 and 21

Awards

1st Overall Driver Bill Herbert Plate 1st Overall Navigator

2nd Overall Drive An Award
3rd Overall Driver An Award

2nd Overall Navigator
3rd Overall Navigator

Potential award winners hightlighted in bold

12 Car Drivers

Row Labels Sum of Total
Richard Egger 36
Tim Sturla 36
Alan Jackson 32
Oliver Lumb 29
Dhiren Solanki 26
Adam Gardner 25
Clive Martin 24
Colin Martin 22
Jonathan Crook 17
Harvey Steele 16
Coin Martin 12
Jai Vaghela 12
Ashley Brownlee 11
Simon Lea 11
Jason Patel 10
Alex Thompson 10
Adam Brown 10
Simon Seddon 7
James Crook 5
Fionn Griffiths 4
David Crooks 4
Callum McShane 2
(blank) #N/A

12 Car Navigators
Row Labels
Andrew Duerden
Anji Martin

David Sturla
Andrew Egger
Richard Lumb

Andy Lewin

John Pickavance
James Crook

Martin Pitt

Asmita Modasia
Oliver Michaels

Baz Stevenson-Wheeler
Colin Martin

Sarah Seddon

Kobe Patel
Jonathan Crook
Malcolm Nurcombe
Charlize Patel
Graham Nunn
(blank)

Loughborough Trophy

An Award
An Award

Sum of Total

#N/A

59
48
36
32
29
25
21
17
16
14
11
10
10

N B B 0O N

04/03/2022 17:03



Evening Grass Autotests Championship Tables 2020 04/03/2022 15:50

Awards
1st in class Kevin Hardwick, Ben Heggs, lan Trott
2nd in class Dave Walker
(If 10 or more members compete on at least 2 rounds)
3rd in class (If 20 or more members compete on at least 2 rounds)

Award winners are highlighted in Bold

See following pages for points details 5 events to count
Number of Number
events Total of events Total
Class A Class B
Kevin Hardwick 4] 100 Ben Heggs 4 929
Dave Walker 4 95 Paul Starmer 4 88
Clive Martin 4 86 Chris Ladkin 4 83
Alister Hardwick 4 74 John Palmer 2 49
Anji Martin 4 62 Dave Palmer 2 46
Alex Wainman 3 47 Jon Crook 2 38
Colin Martin 2 45 Peter Mellor 2 35
Joel Kemp 4 39 Martin Davies 1 22
Tom Seddon 3 39 Dhiren Solanki 1 21
Simon Seddon 3 37 james Cook 1 21
Jason Patel 2 36 Jeremy Crook 1 21
Kobe Patel 2 33 David Bennett 1 20
Kevin Landells 3 27 James Crook 1 18
William Orton 3 25 Richard Witting 1 18
Peter Orton 3 23 Innes Miller 1 17
Jeremy Crook 1 12
Eric Morrey 1 9 Class C
Kevin Paterson 1 8 lan Trott 4 96
Artiom Hinton 1 6 Alan Jackson 4 84
Kevin Patterson 1 5 Tim Sturla 4 78
Paul Dallyn 3 71
Marina Miller 3 62
Damien Rigden 2 39
Blaize Miller 2 33
Dhiren Solanki 1 23
lan Orford 1 20




Evening Grass Autotests Championship Tables 2021

Awards
1st in class
2nd in class

3rd in class

Provisional award winners are highlighted in Bold

See following pages for points details

Dave Walker, Ben Heggs, Kevin Hardwick
David Bennett, Clive Woodhouse

(If 10 or more members compete on at least 2 rounds)
(If 20 or more members compete on at least 2 rounds)

6 events to count

04/03/2022 15:59

Number of Number
events Total of events Total
Class A Class B

Dave Walker 7] 142 Ben Heggs 6 144
David Bennett 7] 135 Clive Woodhouse 6 142
Clive Martin 7 119 Paul Starmer 6 133
Martin Pitt 7 115 David Crooks 6 115
Alex Brown 6 103 Mark Edwards 5 95
Jason Patel 5( 103 Malcolm Nurcombe 4 68
Craig Johnston 5 94 Rob Collins 4 63
Anji Martin 7 82 Jason Patel 1 21
Kobe Patel 5 77 Giles Gregory 1 20
Alex Wainman 5 69 Kobe Patel 1 18
Kate Carter 6 68 Innes Miller 1 15
Ashley Brownlee 5 64 Charlize Patel 1 13
Oliver Lumb 3 58

Charlize Patel 4 41

Peter Newman 3 36 Class C

Richard Lumb 2 30 Kevin Hardwick 6 150
Kevin Landells 3 26 lan Trott 6 132
Richard Witting 2 18 Alister Hardwick 5 114
Keith Rose 1 16 Tim Sturla 5 109
Blaize Miller 2 15 Marina Miller 2 47
Harry Gillman 1 15 Phil Lawson 1 24
Marina Miller 1 13 Innes Miller 1 21
Adam Van de Ploeg 1 12 Craig Johnston 1 19
Joel Kemp 1 12 Blaize Miller 1 18
Paul Withington 1 12

Oliver Greaves 1 9

1

Chris Smith

8




