

# Loughborough Car Club

Get Involved . . .

# Club Championship Archive 2020/21 (Covid)

	Page
Trophy Winners	2
Autosolo Championship	3
Autotest Championship	4
Clubmans Championship	Not held in 2020/21
Marshals Championship	6
Rally Championship	7
Speed Championship	8
Stage Championship	9
Trials Championship	10
12 Car Championship	11
Evening Grass Autotest Championship 2020	12
Evening Grass Autotest Championship 2020	13

# Loughborough Car Club 2020-21 Award Winners

Championship Trophy	Colin Martin	1 <sup>st</sup> Road Rally Driver
Founders Trophy	Anji Martin	1 <sup>st</sup> Road Rally Navigator
Rawson Trophy	John Fox	2 <sup>nd</sup> Road Rally Driver
Beaulieu Trophy	Martin Pitt	2 <sup>nd</sup> Road Rally Navigator
Stage Driver Trophy	Marina Miller	1 <sup>st</sup> Stage Rally Driver
Stage Co-Driver Trophy	Val Thompson	1 <sup>st</sup> Stage Rally Co-Driver
Committee Bowl	Barry Stevenson-Wheeler	2 <sup>nd</sup> Stage Rally Driver
Rootes Trophy	John Pickavance	2 <sup>nd</sup> Stage Rally Co-Driver
Viking Trophy	Will Herbert	Autotest Champion
John Southerington Trophy	Not awarded	1 <sup>st</sup> Member on Loughborough's all day autotest
Tony Delahunty Trophy	John Fox	Trials Champion
William Yeates Trophy	William Orton	Speed Champion
The Solo Trophy	Craig Johnston	Autosolo Champion
Duckham Trophy	Not awarded	1 <sup>st</sup> Clubmans Championship
Bristow Trophy	Not awarded	2 <sup>nd</sup> Clubmans Championship
Rob Lake Trophy	Alan Page	1 <sup>st</sup> Marshals Championship
Mary Sills Trophy	Dave & Maggie Mawby	2 <sup>nd</sup> Marshals Championship
Bender Trophy *	Not Awarded	Best 'off'
Clubman Trophy *	Not Awarded	Contribution to the club
Bill Herbert Plate	Richard Egger & Tim Sturla	1 <sup>st</sup> 12 Car Driver
Loughborough Trophy	Andrew Duerden	1 <sup>st</sup> 12 Car Navigator

\* The Bender Trophy (for the 'Best Off') and the Clubman Trophy (for the person who has contributed something special to the club) are awarded by committee decision .

#### **Other Award Winners**

#### 12 Car Series

1 <sup>st</sup> Driver - Bill Herbert Plate	Richard Egger & Tim Sturla
1 <sup>st</sup> Navigator - Loughborough Trophy	Andrew Duerden
2 <sup>nd</sup> Driver	Not awarded 2 1 <sup>st</sup> equal
2 <sup>nd</sup> Navigator	Anji Martin
3 <sup>rd</sup> Driver	Alan Jackson
3 <sup>rd</sup> Navigator	David Sturla

#### **Evening Grass Autotests 2020**

1 <sup>st</sup> Class A	Kevin Hardwick	1 <sup>st</sup> Class B	Ben Heggs	1 <sup>st</sup> Class C	lan Trott
2 <sup>nd</sup> Class A	Dave Walker				

#### **Evening Grass Autotests 2021**

1 <sup>st</sup> Class A	Dave Walker	1 <sup>st</sup> Class B	Ben Heggs	1 <sup>st</sup> Class C	Kevin Hardwick
2 <sup>nd</sup> Class A	Dave Bennett	2 <sup>nd</sup> Class B	Clive Woodhouse		

#### **Junior Champions**

Clubmans Junior Champion:- Championship Not held Marshals Junior Champion: - Tanveer Solanki

#### 1<sup>st</sup> Loughborough Member on the Donington Winter Series 2021-22 - Jason Patel

# AutoSOLO Overall

# Awards

Row Labels	Sum of Event_total
Craig Johnson	188
John Fox	149
Chris Ladkin	113
Ben Heggs	90
Will Herbert	50
(blank)	#N/A

Points updated 4/3/21

### **Points Detail**

Points Det	all				
Name	Date		Event	Position	Points
Ben Heggs		01/11/2012	Guy Fawkes	3rd i/c	23
Ben Heggs		05/04/2021	Easter Bunny	<mark>7th i/c</mark>	19
Ben Heggs		03/10/2021	Cambridge Car Club	<mark>1st i/c</mark>	25
Ben Heggs		21/11/2021	Defford Autosolo	3rd i/c	23
Chris Ladkin		31/01/2021	Windy Oak	13th i/c	13
Chris Ladkin		04/04/2021	Easter Bunny	12th i/c	14
Chris Ladkin		20/06/2021	G Maxwell Celebration	7th i/c	19
Chris Ladkin		10/07/2021	Wheelspin Anniversary	<mark>11th i/c</mark>	15
Chris Ladkin		29/09/2021	Get It Sideways	<mark>11th i/c</mark>	15
Chris Ladkin		24/10/2021	Knutsford Jubilee	5th i/c	21
Chris Ladkin		07/11/2021	Guy Fawkes Revenge	27th i/c	1
Chris Ladkin		28/12/2021	Stuff the Turkey	<mark>11th i/c</mark>	15
Craig Johnson		25/04/2021	Oxford Bocardo	2nd i/c	24
Craig Johnson		15/05/2021	ANWCC	2nd i/c	24
Craig Johnson		18/06/2021	EMCOS Summer	<mark>6th i/c</mark>	20
Craig Johnson		20/06/2021	ANWCC	<mark>1st i/c</mark>	25
Craig Johnson		08/08/2021	Bath MC Summer	<mark>4th i/c</mark>	22
Craig Johnson		15/08/2021	ANWCC	<mark>1st i/c</mark>	25
Craig Johnson		03/10/2021	Oxford Boanerges	3rd i/c	23
Craig Johnson		24/10/2021	Knutsford Jubilee	<mark>1st i/c</mark>	25
John Fox		10/04/2020	Oxford Solo	<mark>1st i/c</mark>	25
John Fox		02/08/2020	Bath Solo	<mark>1st i/c</mark>	25
John Fox		11/04/2021	Bath Solo	<mark>1st i/c</mark>	25
John Fox		25/04/2021	Oxford Bocardo	<mark>1st i/c</mark>	25
John Fox		18/07/2021	EMCOS Summer	2nd i/c	24
John Fox		17/10/2021	Sixty & Worcester Solo	<mark>1st i/c</mark>	25
Will Herbert		13/11/2021	Winterseries Round 1 PCA	<mark>1st i/c</mark>	25
Will Herbert		11/12/2021	Winterseries Round 2 PCA	1st i/c	25

# Craig Johnson

### 

# Autotest Overall

Trophy: 1st Overall - Viking Trophy

Will Herbert

Row Labels	Sum of Event_total
Will Herbert	156
Dave Fox	132
Kevin Hardwick	55
Ben Heggs	47
Alister Hardwick	44
John Fox	26
Richard Egger	13
Pat Egger	12
(blank)	#N/A

Updated 3rd March 2021 - Details on the next page

1st Overall	Duckhams Trophy	
2nd Overall	Mary Sills Trophy	
See following pages for points detail		

**Row Labels** Sum of Event\_total Alan Page 510 470 Maggie Mawby **Dave Mawby** 470 370 **Richard Elms** Neil Dodd 350 330 Pat Egger Val Thompson 300 **Richard Egger** 240 220 Anji Martin Dhiren Solanki 120 Clive Martin 100 100 Andrew Duerden Dave Fox 80 **Richard Lumb** 80 60 Jerry Filor John Pickavance 60 Sarah Seddon 50 50 Asmita Modasia Dave Chesterton 50 50 Charlotte Evans 40 Dave Palmer <u>Simo</u>n Wood 40 Baz Stevenson-Wheeler 40 Craig Johnson 40 **Kevin Hardwick** 40 30 Oliver Lumb 30 Ben Heggs Mark Edwards 30 20 Tanveer Solanki 20 Debbie Parsons David Elms 20 20 Henry Johnson 10 Debra Edwards Dave Walker 10 John Palmer 10 10 Martin Davies Andy Lewin 10 Nicola Pickavance 10 John Dowson 10 10 Joan Lumb Monica Dowson 10 #N/A (blank)

Updated 4/3/21

Alan Page

**Dave and Maggie Mawby** 

23rd February Bonus points included

1st Overall Driver Championship Trophy 2nd Overall Driver Rawson Trophy 1st Overall Naviga Founders Trophy 2nd Overall Navig: Beaulieu Trophy

### **Road Rally Drivers Overall**

# **Road Rally Navigators Overall**

Row Labels	Sum of Event_total
Colin Martin	112
John Fox	97
Clive Martin	76
Harvey Steele	70
Richard Elms	40
Clive Woodhouse	38
Tim Sturla	29
John Dignan	18
(blank)	#N/A

Row Labels	Sum of Event_total
Anji Martin	236
Martin Pitt	156
Andrew Duerden	94
John Pickavance	48
David Elms	40
David Sturla	29
Pauline Dignan	18
(blank)	#N/A

See following pages for the detail

Updated 4th March 2022

# Speed Championship 2020

#### Awards

Row Labels	Sum of Event_total
Will Orton	343
John Fox	73
(blank)	#N/A

#### Updated 28th February 2022

Name	Event Date	Event	Class Position	Class Points	BonusID	Bonus Points	Total
Will Orton	19/01/2020	Junior X30 Shenington Kart Race Club	2nd i/c	24	-	0	24
Will Orton	16/02/2020	Junior X30 Shenington Kart Race Club	3rd i/c	23	-	0	23
Will Orton	15/03/2020	Junior X30 Shenington Kart Race Club	3rd i/c	23	-	0	23
Will Orton	18/07/2020	Junior X30 Shenington Kart Race Club	4th i/c	22	-	0	22
Will Orton	15/08/2020	Junior X30 Shenington Kart Race Club	3rd i/c	23	-	0	23
Will Orton	19/09/2020	Junior X30 Shenington Kart Race Club	<mark>3rd i/c</mark>	23	-	0	23
Will Orton	01/08/2020	Fiesta Junior Championship R1	<mark>2nd i/c</mark>	24	-	0	24
Will Orton	02/08/2020	Fiesta Junior Championship R2	2nd i/c	24	-	0	24
Will Orton	12/09/2020	Fiesta Junior Championship R3	<mark>2nd i/c</mark>	24	-	0	24
Will Orton	13/09/2020	Fiesta Junior Championship R4	<mark>2nd i/c</mark>	24	-	0	24
Will Orton	17/10/2020	Fiesta Junior Championship R5	<mark>2nd i/c</mark>	24	-	0	24
Will Orton	31/10/2020	Fiesta Junior Championship R6	<mark>5th i/c</mark>	21	-	0	21
Will Orton	31/10/2020	Fiesta Junior Championship R7	<mark>7th i/c</mark>	19	-	0	19
Will Orton	2021	Ginetta GT5 - Silverstone GP R1	<mark>4th i/c</mark>	22	-	0	22
Will Orton	2021	Ginetta GT5 - Donington GP	<mark>3rd i/c</mark>	23	-	0	23
John Fox	26/09/2020	Abingdon Sprint	<mark>2nd i/c</mark>	24	-	0	24
John Fox	10/10/2020	HAS Curborough Sprint	<mark>2nd i/c</mark>	24	-	0	24
John Fox	01/08/2021	MGCC Sprint Curborough	1st i/c	25	-	0	25

1st Overall Driver Stage Driver Trophy 2nd Overall Drive Committee Bowl

# Stage Driver Overall

Row Labels	Sum of Event_t	otal
Marina Miller		95
Baz Wheeler		92
Chris Shooter		28
Andrew Egger		23
Alan Jackson		22
James Garner		20
Richard Egger		19
Jason Phillips		14
Dhiren Solanki		9
(blank)	#N/A	

1st Overall Co-DriverStage Co-Driver Trophy2nd Overall Co-DriverRootes Trophy

# **Stage Co-Driver Overall**

Row Labels	Sum of Event_total
Val Thompson	126
John Pickavance	92
lain Davidson	76
Bev Le Good	28
Adam Gardner	23
Adam Brown	23
Johnothan Millington	20
Zoe Phillips	14
Pat Egger	13
Andrew Egger	6
Alan Jackson	1
(blank)	#N/A

Updated 4th March to show Dhiren Solanki

Probable award winners shown in bold

# **Trials Overall**

# Award

1st Overall	Tony Delahunty	Trophy
-------------	----------------	--------

Row Labels	Sum of Event_total
John Fox	23
(blank)	#N/A

# Detail

			Class	
Name	Event Date	Event	Position	Event total
John Fox	07/12/2	2020 Gloucester Sporting Trial	3rd i/c	23

1st Overall Driver Bill Herbert Plate	1st Overall Navigator	Loughborough Trophy
2nd Overall Drive An Award	2nd Overall Navigator	An Award
3rd Overall Driver An Award	3rd Overall Navigator	An Award

#### Potential award winners hightlighted in bold

#### 12 Car Drivers

# **12 Car Navigators**

Row Labels	Sum of Total	Row Labels	Sum of Total
Richard Egger	36	Andrew Duerden	59
Tim Sturla	36	Anji Martin	48
Alan Jackson	32	David Sturla	36
Oliver Lumb	29	Andrew Egger	32
Dhiren Solanki	26	Richard Lumb	29
Adam Gardner	25	Andy Lewin	25
Clive Martin	24	John Pickavance	21
Colin Martin	22	James Crook	17
Jonathan Crook	17	Martin Pitt	16
Harvey Steele	16	Asmita Modasia	14
Coin Martin	12	Oliver Michaels	11
Jai Vaghela	12	Baz Stevenson-Wheeler	10
Ashley Brownlee	11	Colin Martin	10
Simon Lea	11	Sarah Seddon	7
Jason Patel	10	Kobe Patel	6
Alex Thompson	10	Jonathan Crook	5
Adam Brown	10	Malcolm Nurcombe	4
Simon Seddon	7	Charlize Patel	4
James Crook	5	Graham Nunn	2
Fionn Griffiths	4	(blank)	#N/A
David Crooks	4		
Callum McShane	2		
(blank)	#N/A		

1st in class	Kevin Hardwick, Ben Heggs, Ian Trott
2nd in class	<b>Dave Walker</b> (If 10 or more members compete on at least 2 rounds)
3rd in class	(If 20 or more members compete on at least 2 rounds)

Total

#### Award winners are highlighted in Bold

See following pages for points details **5 events to count** 

Number of

events

Number of events Total

Class A		
Kevin Hardwick	4	100
Dave Walker	4	95
Clive Martin	4	86
Alister Hardwick	4	74
Anji Martin	4	62
Alex Wainman	3	47
Colin Martin	2	45
Joel Kemp	4	39
Tom Seddon	3	39
Simon Seddon	3	37
Jason Patel	2	36
Kobe Patel	2	33
Kevin Landells	3	27
William Orton	3	25
Peter Orton	3	23
Jeremy Crook	1	12
Eric Morrey	1	9
Kevin Paterson	1	8
Artiom Hinton	1	6
Kevin Patterson	1	5

or events	i otai
4	99
4	88
4	83
2	49
2	46
2	38
2	35
1	22
1	21
1	21
1	21
1	20
1	18
1	18
1	17
	4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

#### **Class C**

lan Trott	4	96
Alan Jackson	4	84
Tim Sturla	4	78
Paul Dallyn	3	71
Marina Miller	3	62
Damien Rigden	2	39
Blaize Miller	2	33
Dhiren Solanki	1	23
Ian Orford	1	20

1st in class	Dave Walker, Ben Heggs, Kevin Hardwick
2nd in class	David Bennett, Clive Woodhouse
	(If 10 or more members compete on at least 2 rounds)
3rd in class	(If 20 or more members compete on at least 2 rounds)

Provisional award winners are highlighted in Bold

events

#### See following pages for points details

Number of Total

#### 6 events to count

Number of events Total

Dave Walker	7	142
David Bennett	7	135
Clive Martin	7	119
Martin Pitt	7	115
Alex Brown	6	103
Jason Patel	5	103
Craig Johnston	5	94
Anji Martin	7	82
Kobe Patel	5	77
Alex Wainman	5	69
Kate Carter	6	68
Ashley Brownlee	5	64
Oliver Lumb	3	58
Charlize Patel	4	41
Peter Newman	3	36
Richard Lumb	2	30
Kevin Landells	3	26
Richard Witting	2	18
Keith Rose	1	16
Blaize Miller	2	15
Harry Gillman	1	15
Marina Miller	1	13
Adam Van de Ploeg	1	12
Joel Kemp	1	12
Paul Withington	1	12
Oliver Greaves	1	9
Chris Smith	1	8

Class B		
Ben Heggs	6	144
Clive Woodhouse	6	142
Paul Starmer	6	133
David Crooks	6	115
Mark Edwards	5	95
Malcolm Nurcombe	4	68
Rob Collins	4	63
Jason Patel	1	21
Giles Gregory	1	20
Kobe Patel	1	18
Innes Miller	1	15
Charlize Patel	1	13

**Class** C

Kevin Hardwick	6	150
Revininatuwick	0	130
lan Trott	6	132
Alister Hardwick	5	114
Tim Sturla	5	109
Marina Miller	2	47
Phil Lawson	1	24
Innes Miller	1	21
Craig Johnston	1	19
Blaize Miller	1	18